

OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : SIC/HLK.91/2016

Appellant : Shri Dilwar Hussain Mazumder.

Respondent : The SPIO, office of the Chief Executive Officer,

Rangauti Netainagar Zilla Parishad, Hailakandi.

Date of hearing : 09.01.2017

Second Appeal heard by : Smt. Nilufer Alam Hazarika, IAS (Retd.)

State Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER

09.01.2017

Shri Abdur Rozaque Laskar, Sr. Asstt. and SPIO, Hailakandi Zilla Parishad, Hailakandi vide letter dtd. 05.01.2017 has submitted a Written Statement that the information under points No. 1, 2 & 3 had already been furnished to the petitioner vide letter No. HZP.738/RTI/pt-ii/2014-15 dtd. 30.12.2016. He also stated that the petition was transferred to the Project Director, DRDA, Hailakandi for providing information on point no. 3 vide letter No. HZP.738/RTI/pt-ii/2014-15 dtd. 02.01.2017 and that information on points No. 4 & 5 would be furnished to the petitioner shortly. He has also stated that the petitioner himself authenticated on 03.01.2017 that he had received the information to his satisfaction and has enclosed a copy of the same.

The petitioner has sent an e-mail which is illegible. In view of the absence of the petitioner, it could not be ascertained whether he had received all the information he had sought for.

In view of the Written Statement submitted by the SPIO and Annexure –I enclosed by him with signature of the petitioner that he had received the information, the Commission directs the SPIO to furnish balance information if any within 10 days from the date of receipt of this order.

With the above direction, the second Appeal petition dtd. 01.10.2016 is disposed of.

Sd/-Nilufer Alam Hazarika, IAS (Retd.) State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-

Deputy Registrar
Assam Information Commission
Memo No. SIC/ HLK.91/2016/ 10 -A

Dtd. 09.01.2017.

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO, office of the Chief Executive Officer Hailakandi (Ranauti Netainagar Zilla Parishad Hailakandi) $Pin-788\ 151$ for information and necessary action.
- 2. The First Appellate Authority/Chief Executive Officer Hailakandi Zilla Parishad, Hailakandi, Assam, Pin 788 151 for information.
- 3. Shri Dilwar Hussain Mazumder, S/o Mamod Raja Mazumder, Vill. Bahadurpur-II, P.O. Brajapur, P.S. & Dist. Hailakandi, Pin 788 155, Assam for information.
- 4. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 5. Office File.

Deputy Registrar

Assam Information Commission